The City recognizes that mobilehome parks provide a market source of 

affordable housing that, relative to other housing types, disproportionally 

houses persons earning lower incomes who may not have the resources to 

readily relocate; 

B. The City has six (6) mobile home parks with a total of approximately five 

hundred eighty-seven (587) spaces located within the City limits.  These 

spaces represent a significant portion of low-cost, market rate, affordable 

housing supply within the City. 

C. The City of Arcata General Plan, Chapter 3 Housing Element provides for the 

following implementation measure: